RO Associates, Inc. • www.roassoc.com • 408-744-1450 • Fax: 408 744-1521 • email: sales@roassoc.com6
SE
LE
CT
IO
N
 G
U

• Clamp Over Voltage Protection
• Remote Sense
• Trim Range: 60% to 110%
• Encapsulated
• High Power Density: up to 87 W/cu.in.
• Low Noise
• -40° to +100° C Baseplate Operation
• Choice of On/Off Logic
• Safety Agency Compliant
• Threaded or Thru Mounting Holes
• Optional Pin lengths
• Over Temperature Protection
Model Selection Guide
Model Input Output Output
Number Voltage Voltage Current
SV48-2.5-150-1 36-75Vdc 2.5Vdc 30A
SV48-2.5-200-1 36-75Vdc 2.5Vdc 50A
SV48-3-150-1 36-75Vdc 3.3Vdc 30A
SV48-3-200-1 36-75Vdc 3.3Vdc 45A
SV48-5-150-1 36-75Vdc 5Vdc 30A
SV48-5-200-1 36-75Vdc 5Vdc 40A
SV48-12-150-1 36-75Vdc 12Vdc 12.5A
SV48-12-200-1 36-75Vdc 12Vdc 20A
SV48-15-150-1 36-75Vdc 15Vdc 10A
SV48-15-200-1 36-75Vdc 15Vdc 16A
SV48-24-150-1 36-75Vdc 24Vdc 6.2A
SV48-24-200-1 36-75Vdc 24Vdc 10A
SV48-28-150-1 36-75Vdc 28Vdc 5.35A
SV48-28-200-1 36-75Vdc 28Vdc 8.6A
Negative logic On/Off is standard. For optional positive
logic delete -1 suffix from model number (see below).
OPTIONAL FEATURES
For the optional features listed below, simply list the appropriate digit(s) for the features you want in

SV48-3-150 4.5 A
SV48-3-200 6.5 A
SV48-5-150 6.5 A
SV48-5-200 8.7 A
SV48-12-150 6.5 A
SV48-12-200 10.5 A
SV48-15-150 6.5 A
SV48-15-200 10.5 A
SV48-24-150 6.5 A
SV48-24-200 10.5 A
SV48-28-150 5.6 A
SV48-28-200 9.0 A
Input Ripple Rejection 60 dB @120 Hz
Output Parameters Min Typ Max Units Conditions
Voltage Set Point
SV48-2.5-150 or 200 2.46 2.50 2.55 Vdc
SV48-3-150 or 200 3.25 3.30 3.35 Vdc
SV48-5-150 or 200 4.92 5.0 5.08 Vdc
SV48-12-150 or 200 11.78 12.0 12.22 Vdc
SV48-15-150 or 200 14.73 15.0 15.27 Vdc
SV48-24-150 or 200 23.55 24.0 24.45 Vdc
SV48-28-150 or 200 27.72 28.0 28.28 Vdc
Load Regulation 0.05 0.2 % 0 to Full Load
Line Regulation 0.01 0.1 % Over Vin Range
Voltage Drift w/Temperature
SV48-2.5-150 or 200 15 50 mV
SV48-3-150 or 200 15 50 mV
SV48-5-150 or 200 15 50 mV
SV48-12-150 or 200 50 150 mV
SV48-15-150 or 200 50 150 mV
SV48-24-150 or 200 100 300 mV
SV48-28-150 or 200 100 300 mV

SV48-2.5-150 or 200 150 mVp-p
SV48-3-150 or 200 150 mVp-p
SV48-5-150 or 200 150 mVp-p
SV48-12-150 or 200 200 mVp-p
SV48-15-150 or 200 250 mVp-p
SV48-24-150 or 200 400 mVp-p
SV48-28-150 or 200 400 mVp-p
Current:
SV48-2.5-150 0.5* 30 A
SV48-2.5-200 0.5 50 A
SV48-3-150 0.5 30 A
SV48-3-200 0.5 45 A
SV48-5-150 0.5 30 A
SV48-5-200 0.5 40 A
SV48-12-150 0.3 12.5 A
SV48-12-200 0.3 20 A
SV48-15-150 0.3 10 A
SV48-15-200 0.3 16 A
SV48-24-150 0.3 6.2 A
SV48-24-200 0.3 10 A